# **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA**

# **MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING**

### **LOK SABHA**

**UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3257** 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2023)

BROADCASTING AND INFRASTRUCTURE NETWORK DEVELOPMENT
SCHEME

3257. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government proposes to allocate Rs. 600 crore for the Broadcasting and Infrastructure Network Development Scheme;
- (b) if so, the details thereof; and
- (c) whether the Government has received any proposal in this regard and if so, the details thereof?

### **ANSWER**

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND
MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) to (c) The Government has approved the continuation of the Central Sector Scheme and projects under "Broadcasting Infrastructure and Network Development" with an outlay of Rs. 2539.61 crore for the period 2021-26.

\*\*\*\*

# **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA**

# **MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING**

### **LOK SABHA**

**UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3257** 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2023)

BROADCASTING AND INFRASTRUCTURE NETWORK DEVELOPMENT
SCHEME

3257. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government proposes to allocate Rs. 600 crore for the Broadcasting and Infrastructure Network Development Scheme;
- (b) if so, the details thereof; and
- (c) whether the Government has received any proposal in this regard and if so, the details thereof?

### **ANSWER**

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND
MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) to (c) The Government has approved the continuation of the Central Sector Scheme and projects under "Broadcasting Infrastructure and Network Development" with an outlay of Rs. 2539.61 crore for the period 2021-26.

\*\*\*\*